

agriwise (ERSTWILE STARAGRI FINANCE LIMITED)
A wholly owned subsidiary of Star Agriwarehousing and Collateral Management Ltd.
CIN : U65999MH1995PLC267097
Regd. Office: Sahar Plaza Complex, A 601-604, Bonanza, Near Chakala Metro station, Andheri East, Mumbai 400059.
Phone: 022-40467777 | Fax: 022-40467788 | Website: www.agriwise.com | E-mail: info@agriwise.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2020 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Period Ended September 30, 2020		Period Ended September 30, 2019		Year Ended March 31, 2020	
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)		
1	Total Income from Operations	3,901.08	3,477.71	6,487.98	6,487.98		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	492.17	313.10	886.24	886.24		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	492.17	313.10	886.24	886.24		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	361.47	274.31	585.94	585.94		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	362.35	275.34	567.98	567.98		
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2080.12	1,460.87	1,723.08	1,723.08		
8	Net worth	16,318.29	15,821.07	16,021.42	16,021.42		
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1000.00	-	-	-		
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-		
11	Debt Equity Ratio	1.43	1.75	1.52	1.52		
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic:	0.24	0.18	0.39	0.39		
	2. Diluted:	0.24	0.18	0.39	0.39		
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-		
14	Debiture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-		

Notes:
a) The above results were reviewed by the audit committee and were approved and taken on the record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th November 2020.
b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited half yearly financial results as on 30th September, 2020 filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly financial results is available on the website of the BSE Limited and the Company website www.agriwise.com.
c) Pursuant to Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the Company website www.agriwise.com.

For Agriwise Finserv Limited
Erstwhile StarAgri Finance Limited
Sd/-
Sureshchandra Goyal
Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: 12.11.2020

SUMUKA AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED
(PREVIOUSLY KNOWN AS SUPERB PAPERS LIMITED)
CIN : L74110MH1989PLC289950
Regd. Office: Shop No. 1 & 7, Ground Floor, Empress Chambers, Plot No. 89 A & B, Sector 1, Opp. NKGSB Bank, Kandivali (West), Mumbai - 400 067

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2020 (in Rupees)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Quarter ended	
	30.09.2020		30.09.2020		30.09.2019	
	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	9,73,190	11,78,878	9,82,147			
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	79,486	(2,88,968)	(22,258)			
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	79,486	(2,88,968)	(22,258)			
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	79,486	(2,88,968)	(22,258)			
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	79,486	(2,88,968)	(22,258)			
Equity Share Capital	5,44,05,000	5,44,05,000	5,44,05,000			
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	(4,33,87,867)	-			
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing & Discontinued operation)						
Basic :-	0.01	(0.05)	-			
Diluted :-	0.01	(0.05)	-			

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2020 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and the Company i.e. www.sumukaagro.com

By order of the Board of Directors
For SUMUKA AGRO INDUSTRIES LTD
Sd/-
Paresh Thakker
Managing Director
DIN: 07363990

Place: Mumbai
Date: 12.11.2020

MODULEX CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
(CIN: L45100PN1973PLC182679)
Regd Office: A-82, MIDC Industrial Estate, Indapur, Pune – 411312
Website: www.modulex.in | Email Id: compliance@modulex.in | Tel: +91 02111 223061

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020 (Rs. in Lakhs except Earnings per share data)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
		30th September, 2020	30th September, 2019						
1	Total Income from Operations	0.11	0.67	0.22	10.81	0.26	23.96		
2	Total Expenses	24.25	14.03	36.72	182.44	154.75	293.97		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(24.14)	(13.36)	(36.50)	(171.63)	(154.49)	(269.99)		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(24.14)	(13.36)	(36.50)	(171.63)	(154.49)	(269.99)		
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(24.14)	(13.36)	(36.50)	(171.63)	(154.49)	(269.99)		
6	Total Comprehensive Profit / (Loss)/net of tax	(24.14)	(13.36)	(36.50)	(175.73)	(154.62)	(278.19)		
7	Equity Share Capital	5130.30	4285.75	5130.30	5069.11	4285.25	5069.11		
8	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-	-		
9	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (not annualized)	(0.05)	(0.03)	(0.07)	(0.34)	(0.36)	(0.53)		

Notes:
1. The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th November, 2020. The statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of these results.
2. The figures of the previous period (s) have been regrouped / reclassified whenever necessary.
3. The financial results are also available on website of the Company www.modulex.in and on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.in

For MODULEX CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Sd/-
Ajay Palekar
Managing Director
DIN: 02708940

Place: Pune
Date: 12th November, 2020

MIRAE ASSET Mutual Fund

NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM NO. AD/37/2020

THIS NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM SETS OUT THE CHANGES TO BE MADE IN THE STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ("SAI"), SCHEME INFORMATION DOCUMENT ("SID") AND KEY INFORMATION MEMORANDUM ("KIM") OF ALL THE SCHEMES OF MIRAE ASSET MUTUAL FUND ("MAMF")

Change in the Official Points of Acceptance of Transactions of Mirae Asset Investment Managers (India) Pvt. Ltd ("the AMC"), Asset Management Company of MAMF

NOTICE is hereby given that the investors / unitholders are advised to take note of the change in the address of the Official Points of Acceptance of Transactions of Mirae Asset Investment Managers (India) Private Limited ("the AMC"), Asset Management Company of MAMF with effect from November 16, 2020:

Branch	Old Address	New Address
Vadodara	Office No. FF - 7, Concorde Building, RC Dutt Road, Alkapuri, Vadodara - 390 007.	Office No. 244, Second Floor, Emerald One, Jetalpur Road, Vadodara - 390 020.

All communications / correspondences / grievances shall be sent to the aforementioned new address of the AMC from the effective date.

Accordingly, SAI, SID and KIM of all the schemes of MAMF stands amended suitably to reflect the change as stated above.

This notice cum addendum forms an integral part of SAI, SIDs and KIMs of the Scheme(s) of MAMF, as amended from time to time. All the other terms and conditions of SAI, SIDs and KIMs of the Scheme(s) will remain unchanged.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
MIRAE ASSET INVESTMENT MANAGERS (INDIA) PVT. LTD.
(Asset Management Company for Mirae Asset Mutual Fund)

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 12, 2020

Sd/-
AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

MIRAE ASSET MUTUAL FUND (Investment Manager: Mirae Asset Investment Managers (India) Private Limited) (CIN: U65990MH2019PTC324625).
Registered & Corporate Office: 606, Windsor, Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (E), Mumbai - 400098.
☎ 1800 2090 777 (Toll free), ☒ customercare@miraeeasset.com ☕ www.miraeeassetmf.co.in

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

ROHIT FERRO-TECH LIMITED
(Under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process)
Registered Office : 35, Chittaranjan Avenue, Kolkata - 700 012
Corporate Office: SKP House, 132A, S. P. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700026
Phone: +91 33-4016 8000/8100, Fax: +91-33-40168107, E-mail: id.cs@rohitferrotech.com
CIN: L27104WB2000PLC091629 Website: www.rohitferrotech.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2020 (₹ in Lacs, Except EPS)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
		QUARTER ENDED		QUARTER ENDED	
		30th SEPTEMBER 2020	30th SEPTEMBER 2019	30th SEPTEMBER 2020	30th SEPTEMBER 2019
1	Total Income from Operations	16,208.14	18,562.29	21,108.69	16,208.14
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2,244.23)	(995.78)	(4,037.09)	(2,245.21)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2,244.23)	(995.78)	(4,037.09)	(2,245.21)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2,244.23)	(995.78)	(4,037.09)	(2,245.21)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2,250.29)	(999.22)	(4,049.20)	(2,044.80)
6	Equity Share Capital	11,377.61	11,377.61	11,377.61	11,377.61
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	(2,06,863.82)	-
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	(1.97)	(0.88)	(3.55)	(1.97)
	2. Diluted:	(1.97)	(0.88)	(3.55)	(1.97)

NOTES:
1. Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Kolkata Bench vide order dated 07th February, 2020 has commenced Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP) against the Company under Section 7 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 (IBC), based on the application filed by State Bank of India, Financial Creditor of the Company. Mr. Supriyo Kumar Chaudhuri (IP Registration No. IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P0064/2017-18/11098) has been appointed as Interim Resolution Professional (IRP) with effect from 07th February, 2020 under the provision of IBC. It may be further noted that Mr. Supriyo Kumar Chaudhuri has been appointed as Resolution Professional w.e.f 13th March 2020 by voting from majority of the CoC members. The above financial result has been reviewed and signed by Resolution Professional as the power of the boards are suspended due to commencement of the CIRP process.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.rohitferrotech.com
3. The figures of the previous period has been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary.

For Rohit Ferro-Tech Limited
Sd/-
Supriyo Kumar Chaudhuri
(Resolution Professional)

Place: Kolkata
Date: 12.11.2020

LINGAPUR ESTATES LIMITED
Registered Office: Lakshmi Coffee Curing Works, Post Box No-14, Belur Road, Hassan - 573201
Administrative office: "Vaidyanatha Vijayam", No-1/8, Artillery Road, Ulsoor, Bangalore - 560008
CIN NO-U01131KA1938PLC000223 Website: www.sangameshwar.com
Ph No: 080-25300969 Mob No: +91 9108991499
Email Id: lingapur@l@gmail.com & finance@sangameshwar.com

NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that the 84th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company will be held on Monday, 7th December, 2020 at 10.05 AM through two-way Video Conference (VC) / Other Audio Visual Means (OVAM) powered by Central Depository Services (India) Limited to transact the business as set forth in the Notice of the AGM.
In compliance with the MCA and SEBI circulars, only electronic copies of the Notice along with Annual Report 2019-2020 has been sent through electronic mode to those members whose e-mail IDs are registered with the Company/Depository Participant(s). The notice of the 84th AGM and Annual Report for Financial Year 2019-20 is also available on the Company's website at www.sangameshwar.com. Members can attend and participate in the AGM through VC/OVAM only. The instructions for joining the AGM is provided in the AGM Notice.
Shareholders who have not registered their e-mail id but wish to obtain a copy of the notice may register their e-mail id using the link given below:
https://www.integratedindia.in/emailupdate.aspx
Place: Bangalore
Date: 12th November 2020
For Lingapur Estates Limited
Director

THE INDIAN WOOD PRODUCTS COMPANY LIMITED
CIN: L20101WB1919PLC003557
Regd Office: 9, Brabourne Road, Kolkata – 700 001
Email id: iwpho@iwpkatha.co.in, Website: www.iwpkatha.com, Phone: 82320 23820 Fax: 033 - 22426799

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020 (Rs. In lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ending		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ending	
	30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020	30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	31.03.2020
Total Income From Operation	3,773.62	3,078.74	5,021.96	6,852.36	9,786.32	19,491.15	3,773.62	3,078.74	5,021.96	6,852.36	9,786.32	19,491.15
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Item)	149.31	(384.28)	286.99	(234.97)	638.48	1,047.64	216.82	(360.87)	271.26	(144.05)	624.50	981.05
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	149.31	(384.28)	286.99	(234.97)	638.48	1,047.64	216.82	(360.87)	271.26	(144.05)	624.50	981.05
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	146.54	(387.05)	234.19	(240.52)	491.23	758.98	214.05	(363.65)	218.46	(149.60)	477.25	692.39
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit] for the period(after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	138.33	(395.26)	232.60	(256.94)	488.18	727.71	205.84	(371.86)	216.87	(166.02)	474.20	648.18
Equity Share Capital	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75
Reserves excluding Revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	-	34,178.90	-	-	-	-	-	33,759.40
Earnings per share(Basis & Diluted) (Face value Rs. 2/- per share)	0.23	(0.61)	0.37	(0.38)	0.77	1.19	0.33	(0.57)	0.34	(0.23)	0.75	1.08

Notes:
1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 12, 2020.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/half yearly result filled with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/half yearly results are available on the stock exchange's website i.e. www.bseindia.com and also at the website of the Company i.e. www.iwpkatha.com.
3) Newly Started Spice Division is growing rapidly, but due to initial period of brand awareness and with various sales promotion activities, this division is still incurring losses. We are taking appropriate steps to achieve breakeven in upcoming quarters.
4) The Consolidated results have been prepared in accordance to Equity Method as per Ind AS and includes our share of Profit in the Joint Venture Company i.e. M/s Agro and Spice Trading Pte Ltd, Singapore and its subsidiaries and the results of the Joint Venture Company are being submitted pursuant to the mandatory requirements with effect from April 1, 2019. Hence, the results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020, September 30, 2019 and quarter ended June 30, 2020 have been approved by the Company's Board of Directors but have not been subject to Audit or Review.

By Order of the Board
Krishna Kumar Mohta
Chairman and Managing Director
(DIN 00702306)

Place : Kolkata
Date : 12.11.2020

ARVIND FASHIONS LIMITED
CIN - L52399GJ2016PLC085595
Regd. Office: Naroda Road, Ahmedabad - 380025
A MEMBER OF LALBHAI GROUP
Website: www.arvindfashions.com Email: investor.relations@arvindbrands.co.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2020 (₹ in Crores except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2020		30.09.2019		
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations	463.81	160.38	1,055.87	624.19	1,895.99
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(151.04)	(182.48)	(56.78)	(333.52)	(192.58)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(196.24)	(182.48)	(56.78)	(378.72)	(192.58)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) from continuing operations	(189.49)	(194.21)	(38.41)	(383.70)	(130.20)
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) from continuing and Discontinuing operations	(217.79)	(213.13)	(45.57)	(430.92)	(142.81)
6	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(217.69)	(216.44)	(43.78)	(434.13)	(143.45)
7	Paid up Equity Share Capital	39.46	23.47	23.47	39.46	23.47
8	Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	573.83
	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 4/- each) (Continuing and Discontinuing Operations)					
	Basic : (Rs.)	(22.70)	(25.52)	(6.10)	(48.22)	(18.91)
	Diluted : (Rs.)	(22.59)	(25.45)	(6.05)	(48.04)	(18.74)

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.arvindfashions.com.
2. The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 which have been subjected to audit by the Auditors of the Group, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 12, 2020 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unqualified audit opinion.
3. The Group is primarily engaged in the business of Branded Apparels (Garments and Accessories) through retail and departmental store facilities, which in the terms of Ind AS 108 on 'Operating Segments', constitutes a single reporting segment.
4. Due to Covid19, the fashion business has been severely impacted. This has led to lower sales, resulting into inventory build-up and slower collection of receivables. The Group has taken several steps including raising of equity capital by way of rights issue of Rs. 399.79 Crores, strategic partnership with Flipkart India Private Limited for its youth brands Flying Machine which has resulted in cash flow of Rs. 260 Crores, discontinuation of certain brands, sharp reduction in overheads and closure of unviable stores. With objectives of faster releasing cash and have fresh inventory offered to customers, the Group has decided to offer higher discounts to liquidate old inventory rapidly and take back goods sold from customers where collection of funds is getting delayed and sell it through other channels for faster liquidation. In order to achieve these objectives, during the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020, the Group has made special provision of Rs. 157.11 Crores consisting of Rs. 34.74 Crores for Margin on Sales Return and Scheme and Discounts, Rs. 96.83 Crores for Inventory Dormancy and Rs. 25.54 Crores for Allowance for Doubtful Debtors (Quarter and year ended March 31, 2020: Rs. 60.69 Crores, Rs. 37.49 Crores, Rs. 13.19 Crores and Rs. 10.01 Crores respectively) which are disclosed under Exceptional Items.
5. The Parent Company and Arvind Lifestyle Brands Limited (ALBL), a wholly owned subsidiary Company have transferred by way of sale, the wholesale trading business and retail trading business of "Flying Machine" ("FM") brand respectively as a going concern to Arvind Youth Brands Private Limited (AYBPL), a subsidiary company on a slump sale basis for a lump sum consideration of Rs. 61.90 Crores and Rs. 151.30 Crores respectively. The Flipkart India Private Limited has purchased a significant minority stake in AYBPL through purchase of Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares for Rs. 260 Crores. Rs. 111.91 crores, being the gain on sale of shares has been disclosed under Exceptional Items.
6. The Ministry of Corporate Affairs vide notification dated July 24, 2020, issued an amendment to Ind AS 116-Leases,